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PLEASE NOTE: WXXI-TV’s daytime schedule listed saturday

here runs from 6:00am to 7:00pm. The complete

prime time television schedule begins on page 2. 6:00am  Mister Roger’s Neighborhood
The PBS Kids programs below are shaded in gray. 6:30am  Arthur*

7:00am  Molly of Denali

[ ]
M o nday- Frld ay 7:30am  Wild Kratts*

8:00am  Hero Elementary

6:00am Xavier Riddle & the Secret Museum 8:30am  Alma's Way*
6:30am  Arthur* 9:00am  Curious George
7:00am Molly of Denali* 9:30am A Wider World
7:30am Wild Kratts 10:00am This Old House
8:00am Hero Elementary 10:30am  Ask This Old House
8:30am Alma's Way* 11:00am Woodsmith Shop
9:00am Curious George 11:30am  Ciao Italia

12:00pm Lidia’s Kitchen

12:30pm Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street Television
1:00pm  Jamie Oliver: Together

2:00pm  America's Test Kitchen

9:30am Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood*
10:00am Rosie's Rules*
10:30am Donkey Hodie*

11:00am Sesame Street 2:30pm  Cook’s Country

11:30am Pinkalicious & Peterrific 3:00pm  Second Opinion with Joan Lunden
12:00pm Dinosaur Train 3:30pm  Canfield Roots

12:30pm Elinor Wonders Why

1:00pm Sesame Street

1:30pm Rosie's Rules sunday

2:00pm Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood* 6:00am  Mister Roger’s Neighborhood
2:30pm Let’s Go Luna! 6:30am  Arthur

7:00am  Molly of Denali*
7:30am  Wild Kratts
8:00am  Hero Elementary*
8:30am  Alma's Way

3:00pm Nature Cat
3:30pm Wild Kratts*
4:00pm Alama's Way

4:30pm Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum 9:00am  Curious George*

5:00pm America’s Test Kitchen 9:30am  Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

5:30pm Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street Television 10:00am Donkey Hodie*

6:00pm BBC World News America 10:30am Elinor Wonders Why

6:30pm BBC World News Outside Source 11:00am Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi/By the River Shorts (10/30)
BBC World News Today (Fridays) 11:30am Gzero World with Ian Bremmer

7:00pm PBS NewsHour 12:00pm To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe

12:30pm The Chavis Chronicles
*WXXI Kids Specials: Arthur and The Haunted Tree House 10/21 at 10:30am,
10/26 at 6:30am, 10/29 at 6:30am, 10/30 at 10am,10/31 at 6:30am; The Cat and
the Hat Knows a Lot About Halloween 10/27 at 8:30am, 10/29 at 8:30am, 10/30
at 7am, 10/31 at 1pm; Wild Kratts Creepy Creatures 10/26 at 3:30pm, 10/29 at
7:30am, 10/30 at 9am,10/31 at 2pm; Curious George: A Halloween Boo Fest
10/30 at 8 am, 10/31 at 9am
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Saturday, October1

4:00pm American Masters Rita Moreno: Just a Girl Who
Decided to Go For It

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm New York Now

7:00pm The Lawrence Welk Show Los Angeles

8:00pm Father Brown The Children of Kalon

9:00pm Escape to the Chateau Make Do & Mend

10:00pm Broadchurch, Season 2, Ep. 8 of 8

11:00pm Seaside Hotel, Footprints from the Sea, Ep. 7 of 7

12:00am Austin City Limits Brandi Carlile

Sunday, October 2

1:00pm Great Performances at The Met Lucia di Lammermoor

4:00pm This Old House NEW SEASON!

4:30pm Ask This Old House NEW SEASON!

5:00pm GardenFit

5:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm Second Opinion with Joan Lunden The Cancer Spouse

7:00pm Aristocrats, Ep. 6 of 6

8:00pm Lucy Worsley Investigates The Witch Hunts What
started Britain's century of bloody witch hunts? Lucy
uncovers the story of one supposed witch, whose case
lit the fuse for the state-sanctioned killing of thousands.

9:00pm Van der Valk on Masterpiece Blood in Amsterdam

11:00pm Broadchurch, Season 2, Ep. 8 of 8

12:00am PRELUDE/The Legacy of Garth Fagan Dance

Monday, October 3

8:00pm Antiques Roadshow Vintage Palm Springs Hr. 1

9:00pm The House That Norm Built Celebrate in style with
This Old House's Master Carpenter Norm Abram
before he hangs up his toolbelt one last time. The
special highlights & chronicles 43 years of Norm's
incredible career.

10:00pm POV The Last Out Three Cuban baseball players leave
their families and risk exile to train in Central America

and chase their dreams of playing in the United States.

11:30pm Amanpour and Company
12:30am Ask This Old House

Tuesday, October 4

8:00pm Finding Your Roots Fighters Henry Louis Gates, Jr.
sits down with Terry Crews and Tony Danza to dis-
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cover they aren't the first in their families to beat the
odds through sheer force of will.

9:00pm Making Black America: Through the Grapevine
Building Black America, Pt. 1 of 4 Explore how free
Black people, in the North and South, built towns,
established schools, held conventions - creating
robust networks to address the political, economic,
and social needs of the entire Black community.

10:00pm Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom Go beyond the
legend & meet the woman who repeatedly risked
her own life & freedom to liberate others from slavery.

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Wednesday, October 5

8:00pm Rivers of Life Danube Europe's mighty and majestic
Danube is the world's most international river. See
how its epic journey is like no other.

9:00pm NOVA Ending HIV in America

10:00pm Ricochet: An American Trauma PBS NewsHour
examines the U.S. gun violence crisis and its impact.

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am This Old House

Thursday, October 6

8:00pm Midsomer Murders The Miniature Murders, Pts. 1 & 2
9:30pm Mary Berry's Simple Comforts Yorkshire Coast
10:00pm Death in Paradise, Ep. 5

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am This Old House

Friday, October 7

8:00pm Washington Week

8:30pm Rediscovering Frederick Douglass A mysterious
photo of abolitionist leader, social reformer, women’s
rights advocate, author and orator Frederick Douglass
was discovered in the fall of 2015 in the Special
Collections of the Rochester Public Library.

9:00pm American Masters Sammy David, Jr.

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House



Saturday, October 8

4:00pm Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom See 10/4 at
10pm for description.

5:00pm The House That Norm Built See 10/3 at 9pm for
description.

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm New York Now

7:00pm The Lawrence Welk Show Easy Listening

8:00pm Father Brown The Final Devotion

9:00pm Escape to the Chateau - Make Do & Mend

10:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 1 of 8

11:00pm Seaside Hotel A Midsummer's Night, Season 4, Ep. 1

12:00am Austin City Limits Japanese Breakfast/Arlo Parks

Sunday, October 9

1:00pm Elizabeth is Missings on Masterpiece

3:00pm The House That Norm Built See 10/3 at 9pm for
description. 4:00pm This Old House

4:30pm Ask This Old House

5:00pm Roadtrip Nation: Serving Change

5:30pm Rediscovering Frederick Douglass See 10/7 at 8:30pm
for description.

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

7:00pm Rick Steves Art of Europe Ep.1 of 6 This ambitious,
six-part sweep through the span of European art
history weaves the greatest masterpieces into a
fascinating story that's both entertaining & inspiring.

8:00pm Secrets of the Dead Archaeology of Althorpe

9:00pm Van der Valk on Masterpiece Payback in Amsterdam

11:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 1 of 8

12:00am Making Black America: Through the Grapevine
Building Black America, Pt. 1 of 4 See 10/4 at 9pm for
description.

Monday, October 10

8:00pm Antiques Roadshow Vintage Palm Springs Hr. 2

9:00pm Voces On PBS The Pushouts Meet Victor Rios, a
high school dropout and former gang member-
turned-award-winning professor, author and expert
on the school to prison pipeline.

10:00pm POV Accepted Follow four high school students at a
prep school in Louisiana that sends 100% of its
grads to college, rocked by scandal as an article
exposes the controversial methods of its dynamic
founder - and the fiction of higher ed's promise.

11:30pm Amanpour and Company

12:30am Ask This Old House

Tuesday, October 11

8:00pm Finding Your Roots Write My Name in the Book of
Life Henry Louis Gates, Jr. helps musician Pharrell
Williams and filmmaker Kasi Lemmons uncover
accounts of their enslaved ancestors.

9:00pm Making Black America: Through the Grapevine The
Work of the Imagination, Pt. 2 of 5 Explores how
African Americans turn within, creating a community
that not only sustains but empowers. From HBCUs
to Black businesses to the Harlem Renaissance to
political organizations, Black life flourished.

10:00pm Becoming Frederick Douglass Discover how a man
born into slavery became one of the most influential
voices for democracy in American history.

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

Wednesday, October 12

8:00pm Rivers of Life Yukon Remote and wild, the Yukon
is a river of extremes. Home to bears, moose and
salmon, the Yukon's riches have sustained North
American people for centuries.

9:00pm NOVA Computers V. Crime Across the country,
artificial intelligence is helping inform decisions about
policing and criminal sentencing. This timely
investigation digs into the hidden biases, privacy risks,
and design flaws of this controversial technology.

10:00pm Secrets of the Dead Archaeology at Althorp
Discover one of the most significant British archae-
ological finds of the century in the Althorp estate,
childhood home to the late Diana, Princess of Wales.

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Thursday, October 13

8:00pm Midsomer Murders The Sting of Death Pts. 1 & 2
9:30pm Mary Berry's Simple Comforts Winter Woodland
10:00pm Death in Paradise, Season 9, Ep. 5

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Friday, October 14

8:00pm Washington Week

8:30pm Norm & Company Tom Golisano

9:00pm Next at the Kennedy Center Let My Children Hear
Mingus Through performances and conversations,
we explore how jazz icon and social activist Charles
Mingus' inimitable style pushed boundaries & paved
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the way for future generations.
10:00pm Irma: My Life In Music Explores the life and career of
Grammy Award-winning artist Irma Thomas.
11:30pm Amanpour and Company
12:30am Ask This Old House

Saturday, October 15

4:00pm Becoming Frederick Douglass See 10/11 at 10pm
for description.

5:00pm A Good Life WXXI takes an intimate look into the lives
of six adults living with Intellectual/Developmental
Disabilities and their families. (movetoinclude.org)

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm New York Now

7:00pm The Lawrence Welk Show Tribute to Irving Berlin

8:00pm Father Brown The New Order

9:00pm Escape to the Chateau - Make Do and Mend, Ep. 3/4

10:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 2 of 8

11:00pm Seaside Hotel The Curse of Weyse, Ep. 2 of 7

12:00am Austin City Limits Sylvan Esso/Lucius

Sunday, October 16

1:00pm All Creatures Great and Small on Masterpiece,
Season 1,Ep.2& 3

3:30pm Norm & Company Tom Golisano

4:00pm This Old House

4:30pm Ask This Old House

5:00pm Roadtrip Nation: Serving Change

5:30pm Love and Respect with Killer Mike A weekly
interview program with an eclectic mix of guests
passionate about today’s issues.

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

7:00pm Rick Steves Art of Europe, Ep. 2 of 6

8:00pm Miss Scarlet and the Duke On Masterpiece
Pandora’s Box

9:00pm Magpie Murders On Masterpiece, Season 1, Ep. 1
A mystery author turns in the manuscript for his latest
book, but the last chapter is missing. .

10:00pm Annika On Masterpiece, Season 2, Ep. 1 Annika
assembles her team to solve murders in the waters
around Glasgow. Their first case looks a lot like a whale
hunt gone wrong.

11:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 2 of 8

12:00am Making Black America: Through the Grapevine The
Work of the Imagination, Pt. 2 of 4 See 10/11 at 9pm
for description.

Monday, October 17

8:00pm Antiques Roadshow Vintage Grand Rapids Hy. 1
9:00pm Rising Against Asian Hate: One Day In March

Following the aftermath of the March 2021 mass
PG.4

shootings at three spas in Atlanta, this film chronicles
how the Asian American community came together to
fight back against hate.

10:00pm POV An Act of Worship Dive down this counter-
narrative of the past 30 years of Muslim life in America
by exploring pivotal moments in U.S. history and the
impact of anti-Muslim rhetoric and policy on young
Muslims who came of age after 9/11.

11:30pm Amanpour and Company

12:30am Ask This Old House

Tuesday, October 18

8:00pm Finding Your Roots Forgotten Journeys Henry Louis
Gates, Jr. helps John Leguizamo & Lena Waithe retrace
the paths of their ancestors, uncovering pieces of their
own identities that were lost on the journey to America.

9:00pm Making Black America: Through The Grapevine
A Growing Resistance, Pt. 3 of 4 To survive economic
disaster, African Americans relied on informal
economies, grassroots organizations, and cultural
innovation to dismantle the oppression of Jim Crow.

10:00pm Frontline Michael Flynn's Holy War From elite soldier
overseas to waging "spiritual war" in America, Lt. Gen.
Michael Flynn emerged as a leading conspiracy
theorist, from QAnon to "Stop the Steal."

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Wednesday, October 19

8:00pm Nature Running with the Beest Witness the great
wildebeest migration in East Africa, the most
impressive mass movement of land animals on Earth.

9:00pm NOVA Can Psychedelics Cure?

10:00pm Secrets of the Dead Last Days of Pompeli

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Thursday, October 20

8:00pm Midsomer Murders With Baited Breath, Pts. 1 & 2

9:30pm Real Bedford Falls: It's A Wonderful Life This special
explores the connections between Seneca Falls, New
York, and Bedford Falls, the fictional setting of the
beloved movie It's A Wonderful Life.

10:00pm Death In Paradise, Season 9, Ep. 6

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House



Friday, October 21

8:00pm Washington Week

8:30pm Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan Angela Duckworth

9:00pm Ron Carter: Finding The Right Notes Explore the life
& career of jazz luminary Ron Carter, the most
recorded bassist in history.

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Saturday, October 22

3:30pm Canfield Roots

4:00pm Searching for Timbuctoo

5:00pm Jim Crow of the North

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm New York Now

7:00pm The Lawrence Welk Show Tribute to Fred Astaire
8:00pm Father Brown The Island of Dreams

9:00pm Escape to the Chateau - Make Do & Mend
10:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 3 of 8

11:00pm Seaside Hotel A Madhouse, Season 4, Pt. 3 of 7
12:00am Austin City Limits Allison Russell/The Weather Station

Sunday, October 23

1:00pm All Creatures Great and Small on Masterpiece,
Season 1, Ep. 4 &5

3:30pm The Real Bedford Falls

4:00pm This Old House

4:30pm Ask This Old House

5:00pm Road Trip Nation: Serving Change

5:30pm Love and Respect with Killer Mike

6:00pm PBS News Weekend

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

7:00pm Rick Steves Art of Europe, Ep. 3 of 6

8:00pm Miss Scarlet and the Duke On Masterpiece, Season 2,
Ep. 2 The Black Witch Moth A valuable sketch by the
famed naturalist Charles Darwin is stolen & Eliza is
hired to find it.

9:00pm Magpie Murders on Masterpiece, Ep. 2

10:00pm Annika On Masterpiece, Season 2, Ep. 2 Annika
assembles her team to solve murders in the waters
around Glasgow.

11:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 3 of 8

12:00am Making Black America: Through the Grapevine
A Growing Resistance, Pt. 3 of 4 See 10/18 at 9pm
for description.

Monday, October 24

8:00pm Antiques Roadshow Vintage Grand Rapids Hr. 2
9:00pm Finding Tyler Tyler Johnson was a prized scholar in

theoretical physics. Months later he was homeless on
the island of Corsica, wanted by the FBI. Follow Tyler’s
loved ones as they try to piece together the final years
of his life as he evaded the FBI on an island off the
coast of France.

10:00pm Independent Lens Tik Tok, Boom. Featuring a cast of
Gen Z influencers and experts, this film dissects TikTok,
one of the most influential platforms in the new social
media landscape.

11:30pm Amanpour and Company

12:30am This Old House

Tuesday, October 25

8:00pm Finding Your Roots Activists Roots Henry Louis Gates,
Jr. welcomes Brittany Packnett Cunningham and Anita
Hill, and helps them discover the ancestors who made
sacrifices for them.

9:00pm Making Black America: Through The Grapevine Life
Beyond The Veil, Pt. 4 of 4 Despite the gains of legal
desegregation, hour four reveals how Black political &
cultural movements, from Black Power to Black Twitter,
provide a safe space to debate, organize and celebrate.

10:00pm Frontline Putin’s Attack On Ukraine: Documenting
War Crimes

11:30pm Amanpour and Company

12:30am Ask This Old House

Wednesday, October 26

8:00pm Nature Canada: Surviving The Wild North Journey
from the high arctic & tundra to the boreal forests to
discover how life manages to survive in the Wild North.

9:00pm NOVA Ocean Invaders NOVA investigates what makes
the lionfish such a successful invasive species, how it's
wreaking havoc, and what can be done about it.

10:00pm Secrets of the Dead The End of the Romans Follow an
in-depth investigation into the real causes of the
decline of the Roman Empire.

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Thursday, October 27

8:00pm La OtraMirada Tobacco, Pants and Jazz After the
mysterious murder of the Spanish ambassador in Lisbon,
Teresa follows a lead to a young girls' academy in Seville.

9:30pm Opportunity Knocks$, Ep. 1 of 13 This NEW SERIES
converts complex financial challenges into economic
success stories.

10:05pm Death In Paradise, Season 9, Ep. 7

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House
PG.5



Friday, October 28

8:00pm Voice of the Voter: 25th Congressional District
Candidates Debate

8:30pm Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan Mahogany L. Browne

9:00pm Dia de Los Muertos Celebrate the popular tradition
observed by people of Mexican heritage.

10:30pm In Concert at the Hollywood Bowl Hecho En Mexico
Features beloved Mexican and Mexican American
artists with Gustavo Dudamel and the LA Phil.

11:30pm Amanpour and Company

12:30am Ask This Old House

Saturday, October 29

4:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

McCarthy: American Experience

PBS News Weekend

New York Now

The Lawrence Welk Show Halloween Party

8:00pm Father Brown The Wayward Girls

9:00pm Howards End on Masterpiece, Ep. 1 of 4

10:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 4 of 8

11:00pm Seaside Hotel The Holiday Child, Pt. 4 of 7

12:00am Austin City Limits Parker McCullum/Robert Earl Keen

Sunday, October 30

All Creatures Great and Small on Masterpiece,

Season 2, Ep.6 & 7

Plainspirits

The Old House

Ask This Old House

Opportunity Knock$, Ep.s 1 of 13 See 10/27 at 9:30pm

for description.

Love and Respect with Killer Mike

PBS News Weekend

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

Rick Steves Art of Europe, Ep. 4 of 6

Miss Scarlet and the Duke On Masterpiece, Season 2

Ep. 3 A Pauper's Grave Eliza is forced into hiding

when she is the prime suspect in a series of break-ins.

Magpie Murders On Masterpiece, Season 1,Ep. 3

Angling to sell his publishing firm and retire, Charles

leans on Susan to take over as CEO.

10:00pm Annika On Masterpiece, Season 1, Ep. 3 Annika sees
one of playwright Ibsen's plots play out in a homicide.

11:00pm Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 4 of 8

12:00am Making Black America: Through the Grapevine Life

Beyond the Veil, Pt. 4 of 4 See 10/25 at 9pm.

Monday, October 31

8:00pm Antiques Roadshow Vintage San Antonio Hr. 1
9:00pm Antiques Roadshow Vintage Bismarck

1:00pm

3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm

5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

9:00pm

PG. 6

10:00pm Antiques Roadshow Kooky & Spooky
11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am
12:30am

BBC World News
This Old House

Tuesday, November1

8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm

Finding Your Roots Flight
The People's Protectors
Frontline Putin’s War at Home

11:00pm Amanpour and Company

12:00am

BBC World News

12:30am Ask This Old House

Wednesday, November 2

8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm
12:00am
12:30am

”n

Nature Woodpeckers: The Hole Story
NOVA Nazca Desert Mystery

Secrets of the Dead

Amanpour and Company

BBC World News

Ask This Old House

Thursday, November 3

8:00pm
9:30pm
10:00pm
11:00pm
12:00am
12:30am

La Otra Mirada, A Vote of Confidence, Pt. 2 of 13
Opportunity Knock$, Pt. 2 of 13

Death in Paradise, Season 9, Episode 8
Amanpour and Company

BBC World News

Ask This Old House

Friday, November 4

8:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm

10:30pm
11:00pm
12:00am
12:30am

Washington Week

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Great Performances NY Phil Reopening of David
Geffen Hall

TBA

Amanpour and Company
BBC World News

Ask This Old House

Saturday, November 5

4:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm
12:00am

TBA

PBS News Weekend

New York Now

The Lawrence Welk Show Strike Up the Band
Father Brown The Enigma of Antigonish
Howards End on Masterpiece, Ep. 2 of 4
Broadchurch, Season 3, Ep. 5 of 8

Seaside Hotel Not a Bed of Roses, Pt. 5 of 7
Austin City Limits Lyle Lovett and His Large Band



@ \".'§ Rl_ D. | TV21.2/CABLE 1275 OCTOBER/EARLY NOVEMBER

» FOR MORE PROGRAM INFORMATION AND SCHEDULE UPDATES VISIT WXXI.ORG

Saturday, October 1

1:30pm Local, USA The Conversation Remix
2pm January 6th Hearings

4pm Local, USA

4:30pm Re-Evolution: Salud

5pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
5:30pm Washington Week

6pm DW Focus On Europe

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

7pm Lucy Worsley Investigates ... King George

8pm POV La Casa de Mama Icha
9:30pm Becoming Johanna

10pm America ReFramed The Unafraid
11:30pm The Cheech

Sunday, October 2

1pm America's Heartland

1:30pm Start Up Valencia Key: Philadelphia, PA
2pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
2:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
3pm The Open Mind Cancer Virus Hunters
3:30pm ICT Newscast with Aliyah Chavez
4pm Dw Global 3000

4:30pm On Story Fact V. Fiction

bpm America ReFramed The Unafraid
6:30pm The Cheech

7pm 35th Hispanic Heritage Awards

8pm Rivers of Life Zambezi

9pm The U.S. and the Holocaust, Pt. 7 of 3
11:30pm Local, USA

Monday, October 3

1pm Overheard with Evan Smith

1:30pm The Open Mind Cancer Virus Hunters
2pm Civilizations Second Moment of Creation
3pm Civilizations How Do We Look?

4pm Civilizations God and Art

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Latino Americans Pride and Prejudice
8pm Latino Americans Pride and Promise
9pm Local, USA Breach of Trust

9:30pm Stories from the Stage

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Tuesday, October 4

1pm Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
1:30pm Asia Insight

2pm Civilizations Encounters

3pm Civilizations Renaissances

4pm Civilizations Paradise On Earth
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm NOVA Saving Venice

8pm Downwinders and the Radioactive West
9pm The Good Road

9:30pm The Good Road

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Wednesday, October 5

1pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
1:30pm Great Decisions In Foreign Policy
Zpm Civilizations Color and Light

3pm Civilizations The Cult of Progress
4pm Civilizations What Is Art (Good for)?
bpm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

Tpm POV The Infiltrators

8:30pm POV The Last Out

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Thursday, October 6

1pm Story in the Public Square

1:30pm Second Opinion with Joan Lunden
Zpm Great Estates Scotland Jumfries

3pm Great Estates Scotland Kincardine
4pm Great Estates Scotland Rossyn

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Making It In America

8pm America ReFramed [a Manplesa

9pm Independent Lens ... Survival By Zip Code
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Friday, October 7

1pm Gzero World with lan Bremmer
1:30pm Closer to Truth

2pm Local, USA Breach of Trust

2:30pm Stories from the Stage

3pm America ReFramed [a Manplesa

4pm Independent Lens...Survival By Zip Code
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Re-Evolution: Salud

7:30pm Re-Evolution: The Embargo

8pm Re-Evolution: Suenos

8:30pm Indep. Lens Missing In Brooks County
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Saturday, October 8

1:30pm Local, USA Breach of Trust

2pm Re-Evolution: Salud

2:30pm Re-Evolution: The Embargo

3pm Re-Evolution: Suenos

3:30pm Indep. Lens Missing In Brooks County

5pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe

5:30pm Washington Week

6pm DW Focus On Europe

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

Tpm POV The Song of the Butterflies

8pm Voces On PBS /Letters to Floisa

9pm Making Black America: Through The
Grapevine Building Black America

10pm America ReFramed La Manplesa

11pm Independent Lens ...Survival By Zip Code

Sunday, October 9

1pm America's Heartland

1:30pm Start Up Hex Ferments: Baltimore, MD
2pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
2:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
3pm The Open Mind

3:30pm ICT Newscast with Aliyah Chavez
4pm Dw Global 3000

4:30pm On Story A Conversation with David Koepp

5pm America ReFramed La Manplesa

6pm Independent Lens ... Survival By Zip Code
7pm American Experience Zoot Suit Riots
8pm Rivers of Life Danube

9pm The U.S. and the Holocaust, Pt. 3 of 3
11:30pm Local, USA

Monday, October 10

1pm Overheard with Evan Smith
1:30pm The Open Mind

2pm First Civilizations War

3pm First Civilizations Religion

4pm Great Estates Scotland Jumfries
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Esta Es Mi Casa - This Is My Home
7:30pm Mariposas Del Campo

9pm Local, USA Caretakers
9:30pm Stories from the Stage
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Tuesday, October 11

1pm Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
1:30pm Asia Insight

2pm First Civilizations Cities

3pm First Civilizations Trade

4pm Inside The Court of Henry VIII
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

Tpm NOVA Rebuilding Notre Dame
8pm Ricochet: An American Trauma
9pm The Good Road

9:30pm The Good Road

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

11:30pm BBC World News

Wednesday, October 12

1pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
1:30pm Great Decisions In Foreign Policy
2pm In Their Own Words Queen Flizabeth I/
3pm Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets
4pm Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

Tpm POV Landfall

8:30pm POV Accepted

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

11:30pm BBC World News

Thursday, October 13
1pm Story in the Public Square
1:30pm Second Opinion with Joan Lunden
Z2pm In Their Own Words Pope Francis
3pm In Their Own Words Chuck Berry
4pm In Their Own Words Princess Diana
5pm DW News
5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24
6:30pm NHK Newsline
Tpm Voces On PBS Adios Amor..
8pm America ReFramed First Vote
9pm America ReFramed Jeg/
10pm PBS NewsHour
PG.7
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11pm DW The Day
11:30pm BBC World News

Friday, October 14

1pm Gzero World with lan Bremmer
1:30pm Closer to Truth

2pm Local, USA Caretakers

2:30pm Stories from the Stage

3pm America ReFramed First Vote
4pm America ReFramed Jeg/

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Journey Through Breast Cancer
8pm Oceans of Pink

9pm Art + Medicine: Speaking of Race
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Saturday, October 15

1:30pm Local, USA Decolonizing Mental Health

Zpm Journey Through Breast Cancer

3pm Oceans of Pink

4pm Art + Medicine: Speaking of Race

5pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe

5:30pm Washington Week

6pm DW Focus On Europe

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

7pm American Experience Roberto Clemente

8pm Voces On PBS Porvenir, Texas

9pm Making Black America: Through The
Grapevine Work of the Imagination

10pm America ReFramed First Vote

11pm America ReFramed Jeg/

Sunday, October 16

Tpm America's Heartland

1:30pm Start Up The Rounds: Philadelphia, PA
2pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
2:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
3pm The Open Mind

3:30pm ICT Newscast with Aliyah Chavez
4pm DW Global 3000

4:30pm On Story

bpm America ReFramed First Vote

6pm America ReFramed Jeg/

7pm The David Rubenstein Show: Peer to
Peer Conversations Ken Burns

7:30pm The David Rubenstein Show: Peer to
Peer Conversations Mellody Hobson

8pm Rivers of Life Yukon

9pm Finding Your Roots Write My Name..
PG. 8

10pm Finding Tyler
11pm Myanmar Conflict: No End In Sight

Monday, October 17

1pm Overheard with Evan Smith

1:30pm The Open Mind

2pm In Their Own Words Jimmy Carter
3pm In Their Own Words Angela Merkel
4pm My Grandparents" War Helena Bonham Carter
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm 4 Wheel Bob

8pm Hearts of Glass

9pm Local, USA Firsthand Gun Violence
9:30pm Stories from the Stage Family Ties
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

11:30pm BBC World News

Tuesday, October 18

1pm Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
1:30pm Asia Insight

2pm Jackie Robinson Part One

4pm My Grandparents' War Mark Rylance
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm NOVA Computers V. Crime

8pm Secrets of the Dead Archaelogy at Althorp
9pm The Good Road

9:30pm The Good Road

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Wednesday, October 19

1pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
1:30pm Great Decisions In Foreign Policy
2pm Jackie Robinson Part Two

4pm My Grandparents' War Kristin Scott Thomas
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm POV Shorts The Calling

7:30pm POV An Act of Worship

9pm Frontline

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

» FOR MORE PROGRAM INFORMATION AND SCHEDULE UPDATES VISIT WXXI.ORG

Thursday, October 20

1pm Story in the Public Square

1:30pm Second Opinion with Joan Lunden
2pm Queen at War

3pm The Queen and the Coup

4pm My Grandparents' War Carey Mulligan
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Reel South You Asked for the facts
8pm Fannie Lou Hamer's America...
9:30pm Graceful Voices

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

11:30pm BBC World News

Friday, October 21

1pm Gzero World with lan Bremmer
1:30pm Closer to Truth

2pm Local, USA Firsthand Gun Violence
2:30pm Stories from the Stage Family Ties
Jpm Fannie Lou Hamer's America...
4:30pm Graceful Voices

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Royal Wives at War

8pm Margaret: The Rebel Princess Pts. 1 &7
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Saturday, October 22

1:30pm POV Shorts The Calling

2pm Royal Wives at War

Jpm Margaret: The Rebel Princess Pts. 1 &7

5pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe

5:30pm Washington Week

6pm DW Focus On Europe

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

7pm Underground Railroad: William Still...

8pm Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom

9pm Making Black America: Through The
Grapevine A Growing Resistance

10pm Fannie Lou Hamer's America...

11:30pm Gracerful Voices

Sunday, October 23

1pm America's Heartland

1:30pm Start Up

2pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
2:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

3pm The Open Mind

3:30pm ICT Newscast with Aliyah Chavez
4pm DW Global 3000

4:30pm On Story

5pm Fannie Lou Hamer's America...
6:30pm Graceful Voices

7pm The David Rubenstein Show: Peer to
Peer Conversations Jose Andres

7:30pm The David Rubenstein Show: Peer to
Peer Conversations Stephen Breyer

8pm Nature Running with the Beest

9pm Finding Your Roots forgotten Journeys
10pm Ron Carter: Finding The Right Notes

Monday, October 24

1pm Overheard with Evan Smith
1:30pm The Open Mind

2pm Nazi Mega Weapons Atlantic Wi
3pm Nazi Mega Weapons U-Boat Base
4pm Nazi Mega Weapons /7 Rocket
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Preserving Democracy...

9pm Local, USA Extremism In America
9:30pm Stories from the Stage Newsworthy
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Tuesday, October 25

1pm Consuelo Mack WealthTrack

1:30pm Asia Insight

Zpm Nazi Mega Weapons Super Tanks

3pm Nazi Mega Weapons Jet Fighter MeZ67
4pm Nazi Mega Weapons fortress Berlin
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

Tpm NOVA Can Psychedelics Cure?

8pm Burning Questions: Covering Climate Now
9pm The Good Road

9:30pm The Good Road

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Wednesday, October 26

1pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
1:30pm Great Decisions In Foreign Policy
Zpm Queen Elizabeth's Secret Agents, Pts 7-3
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
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6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Independent Lens Tik Tok, Boom.
8:30pm Frontline Putin’s Attach on Ukraine...
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Thursday, October 27

1pm Story in the Public Square

1:30pm Second Opinion with Joan Lunden
2pm Secrets of the Six Wives, Pts 1-3
35pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Big Dreams In Umatilla

8pm America ReFramed Bring It Home
9:30pm First Attack Ads: Hollywood vs...
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Friday, October 28

1pm Gzero World with lan Bremmer
1:30pm Closer to Truth

2pm Local, USA Extremism In America
2:30pm Stories from the Stage Newsworthy
3pm America ReFramed Bring It Home
4:30pm First Attack Ads: Hollywood vs...
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm 10 Parks That Changed America

8pm 10 Streets That Changed America
9pm 10 Modern Marvels/Changed America
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Saturday, October 29

1:30pm First Attack Ads: Hollywood vs...

2pm 10 Parks That Changed America

3pm 10 Streets That Changed America

4pm 10 Modern Marvels/Changed America

5pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe

5:30pm Washington Week

6pm DW Focus On Europe

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover

7pm George Washington Carver...

8pm Becoming Frederick Douglass

9pm Making Black America: Through The
Grapevine Life Beyond the Veil

10pm America ReFramed Bring It Home

Sunday, October 30

1:30pm Start Up Surfsup: Porterville, PA
2pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
2:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
3pm The Open Mind

3:30pm ICT Newscast with Aliyah Chavez
4pm Dw Global 3000

4:30pm On Story

5pm America ReFramed Bring It Home
6:30pm First Attack Ads: Hollywood vs...
7pm The David Rubenstein Show

7:30pm The David Rubenstein Show

8pm Nature My Garden of a Thousand Bees
9pm Finding Your Roots Activists Roots
10pm Hacking Your Mind Living On Auto-Pilot

11pm Hacking Your Mind Weapoms of /”f["E”UEThursday

Monday, October 31

1pm Overheard with Evan Smith
1:30pm The Open Mind

2pm Age of Nature Awakening

3pm Age of Nature Understanding
4pm Age of Nature Changing

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Things That Go Bump in the Night
8pm EXHUMED: A History of Zombies
9pm Local, USA In Their Flement
9:30pm Stories from the Stage

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Tuesday,November 1

1pm Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
1:30pm Asia Insight

2pm Changing Seas The Cordell Bank...
2:30pm Changing Seas Joxic Waters
3pm Growing Native, Pts. 1 &7

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

Tpm NOVA (cean Invaders

8pm Secrets of the Dead Last Days of Pompeii
9pm The Good Road

9:30pm The Good Road

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

» FOR MORE PROGRAM INFORMATION AND SCHEDULE UPDATES VISIT WXXI.ORG

Wednesday, November 2

1pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
1:30pm Great Decisions In Foreign Policy
2pm Changing Seas Corals In Crisis
2:30pm Changing Seas... Humpback Whale
Song 3pm Growing Native, Pts. 1 &7

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Art of Home: A Wind River Story
8pm Groundworks10pm PBS NewsHour
9pm Frontline Putin’s War at Home

10pm PBS NewsHour

1pm DW The Day

November 3

1pm Story in the Public Square

1:30pm Second Opinion with Joan Lunden
2pm Changing Seas Florida's Blue Holes
2:30pm Changing Seas A Decade After Deewater
3pm Changing Seas Peru’s Desert Penguins
3:30pm Changing Seas ... Resilient Coral

4pm Changing Seas Recreational Shark Fishing
4:30pm Changing Seas ...The Salt Marsh

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Horse Relative

8pm America ReFramed Kid Candidate
9:30pm FILMS BY KIDS Against the Current
10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Friday, Novemeber 4

1pm Gzero World with lan Bremmer
1:30pm Closer to Truth

2pm Local, USA In Their Element
2:30pm Stories from the Stage

3pm America ReFramed Kid Candidate
4:30pm FILMS BY KIDS Against the Current-
5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America
6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Rising Voices/Hothaninpi

8pm Chasing Voices

9pm Searching for Sequoyah

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

Saturday, November 5

1pm Horse Relative

2pm Rising Voices/Hothaninpi

3pm Chasing Voices

4pm Searching for Sequoyah

5pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
5:30pm Washington Week

6pm DW Focus On Europe

6:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
7pm Roadtrip Nation: Native Way Forward
8pm N. Scott Momaday: American Masters
9:30pm ...Revitalizing California Languages
10pm America ReFramed Kid Candidate

Sunday, November 6

1:30pm Start Up Essex Squeeze: Lower East Side
2pm To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
2:30pm Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
3pm The Open Mind

3:30pm ICT Newscast with Aliyah Chavez
4pm Dw Global 3000

4:30pm On Story

5pm America ReFramed Kid Candidate
6:30pm FILMS BY KIDS Against the Current
7pm The David Rubenstein Show

7:30pm The David Rubenstein Show

8pm Nature Canada: Surviving The Wild North
9pm Finding Your Roots Flight

10pm Hacking Your Mind Us Vs. Them

11pm Hacking Your Mind 7he Wings of Angels

Monday, November 7

1pm Overheard with Evan Smith

1:30pm The Open Mind

2pm Searching/Home: Coming Back from War
3:30pm ...Sgt. Hamilton's Long Journey

4pm Grandpa's War Story Goes Viral

5pm DW News

5:30pm BBC World News America

6pm France 24

6:30pm NHK Newsline

7pm Warrior Tradition

8pm The People's Protectors

9pm We The Young People: Moments of Truth
9:30pm Stories from the Stage

10pm PBS NewsHour

11pm DW The Day

PG.9
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creat

CREATE WEEKLY SHOWCASES
Fridays (9pm-12am) Saturdays (10am-3pm) Sundays (12pm-5pm)

10/7-10/9 Lidia's Kitchen Join Lidia Bastianich while she puts on a culinary master

class while creating delicious Italian meals for the entire family.

10/14-10/16 ATK’s Top Techniques The talented team at America's Test Kitchen shares
their top technigues for butter-basting, grill-roasting, pan-searing, sous-vide cooking and

more!

10/21-10/23 Comfort Food Join Nick Stellino, Diane Kochilas, Sara Moulton, George
Hirsch and the Cook's Country crew as they prepare delicious comfort food representing

a variety of cuisines—from Mediterranean to Mexican.

10/28-10/30 Happy Birthday Bob Ross Create celebrates Bob Ross on his birthday
with back-to-back episodes of The Best of the Joy of Painting. Follow along with the
late, great painter as he encourages viewers with his endearing can-do approach to
create their own masterpieces.

Create Mondays

6:00am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:30pm

PG.10

The Leegacy List with Matt Paxton

Best of Sewing with Nancy

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell

This Old House

Ask This Old House

Dining with the Chef

Fit to Eat/Savor Dakota (10/3)

Discover the Upper Cumberland

Seeing the USA/ Seeing Canada (10/31)

Rick Steves’ Europe

Best of The Joy of Painting

In Julia's Kitchen with Master Chefs

My Greek Table with Diane Kochilas

Best of Sewing with Nancy

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell

This Old House

Ask This Old House

Best of Sewing with Nancy

America’s Test Kitchen

In Julia's Kitchen with Master Chefs

Fit to Eat (Hometown Create)/Savor Dakota (10/3)
Discover the Upper Cumberland

Seeing the USA/ Seeing Canada (10/31)

Rick Steves’ Europe

Moveable Feast with Relish/Lucky Chow (10/3)
Simply Ming

Cook’s Country

America’s Test Kitchen

Moveable Feast with Relish/Lucky Chow (10/3)
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» FOR MORE PROGRAM INFORMATION AND SCHEDULE UPDATES VISIT WXXIL.ORG

9:00pm

9:30pm

10:00pm
10:30pm
11:00pm
11:30pm
12:00am

Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope/Lidia's Kitchen
(10/10)/America's Test Kitchen (10/17) Cook's
Country (10/24)/ Best of the Joy of Painting (10/31)
Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope/Lidia's Kitchen
(10/10)/America's Test Kitchen (10/17) Cook's
Country (10/24)/ Best of the Joy of Painting (10/31)
Rick Steves’ Europe

Seeing the USA/Seeing Europe (10/31)

In The Americas with David Yetman

Best of the Joy of Painting

Moveable Feast with Relish/Lucky Chow (10/3)

Create Tuesdays

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm

J Schwanke’s Life in Bloom

Culture Quest/Make48 (10/4)

Quilting Arts

Painting and Travel with Roger & Sarah Bansemer
Craftman's Legacy

Woodsmith Shop

George Hirsch Lifestyle

Lidia's Kitchen

Fly Brother with Ernest White 11

Travelscope

Rick Steves’ Europe

Best of The Joy of Painting

George Hirsch Lifestyle/Lidia's Kitchen (10/25)
Lidia's Kitchen

Quilting Arts

Painting and Travel with Roger & Sarah Bansemer
Craftman's Legacy

Woodsmith Shop

Quilting Arts

Cook’s Country

George Hirsch Lifestyle

Lidia's Kitchen

Fly Brother with Ernest White 11

Travelscope

Rick Steves’ Europe

Moveable Feast with Relish

Roadfood

New Orleans Cooking with Kevin Belton
Christopher Kimball's Milk Street Television
Moveable Feast with Relish

Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope (10/4)/Lidia’s
Kitchen (10/11)/America’s Test Kitchen (10/18)
My Greek Table with Diane Kochil(10/25)



9:30pm

10:00pm
10:30pm
11:00pm

11:30pm
12:00am

Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope/Lidia's Kitchen
(10/11)/America's Test Kitchen (10/18)

Sara's Weeknight Meals(10/25)

Rick Steves’ Europe

Travelscope

Fly Brother with Ernest White I1/ Best of the Joy of
Painting (10/25)

Best of the Joy of Painting

Moveable Feast with Relish

Create Wednesdays

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm

5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

7:30pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm

9:30pm

10:00pm
10:30pm
11:00pm

Conscious Living

Urban Conversion/Growing Bolder (10/19)
Fit 2 Stitch

Painting with Wilson Bickford

American Woodshop

Garage with Steve Butler

How She Rolls

America’s Test Kitchen

Barefeet with Mickela Mallozzi

Afro-Latino Travels with Kim Ha/Wild Travels (10/19)
Rick Steves’ Europe

Best of The Joy of Painting

How She Rolls

America’s Test Kitchen

Fit 2 Stitch

Painting with Wilson Bickford

American Woodshop

Garage with Steve Butler

Fit 2 Stitch

America’s Test Kitchen

How She Rolls

America’s Test Kitchen

Beyond Your Backyard/Barefeet with Mickela
Mallozzi (10/26)

Afro-Latino Travels with Kim Ha/Wild Travels (10/19)
Rick Steves’ Europe

Moveable Feast with Relish

Kitchen Queens of New Orleans/Jacques Pépin:
Heart & Soul (10/19)

Cook’s Country

Lidia’s Kitchen

Moveable Feast with Relish

Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope/Lidia's Kitchen
(10/12)/America's Test Kitchen (10/19)
America's Test Kitchen(10/26)

Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope/Lidia's Kitchen
(10/12)/America's Test Kitchen (10/19)
Cook's Country(10/26)

Rick Steves’ Europe

Afro-Latino Travels with Kim Ha

Barefeet with Mickela Mallozzi

11:30pm
12:00am

Best of Joy of Painting
Moveable Feast with Relish

Create Thursdays

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am

10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm

5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm

9:30pm

10:00pm
10:30pm
11:00pm

11:30pm
12:00am

Make It Artsy

Beads Baubles and Jewels

Quilting Art/Beads Baubles and Jewels (10/20)
Painting with Paulson

Craftman's Legacy

Woodsmith Shop

Ciao Italia

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street Television
Canvasing the World With Sean Diediker/Highpointers
with The Bargo Bro (10/27)

Travelscope

Rick Steves’ Europe

Best of The Joy of Painting

Ciao Italia

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street Television
Quilting Arts

Painting with Paulson

Craftman's Legacy

Woodsmith Shop

Best of Sewing with Nancy

Cook’s Country

Ciao Italia

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street Television
Canvasing the World With Sean Diediker/Highpointers
with The Bargo Bro (10/27)

Travelscope

Rick Steves’ Europe

Moveable Feast with Relish

Sara's Weeknight Meals

Pati’s Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street Television
Moveable Feast with Relish

Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope/Lidia's Kitchen
(10/13)/America’s Test Kitchen (10/20)
George Hirsch Lifestyle (10/27)

Jospeh Rosendo's Travelscope/Lidia's Kitchen
(10/13)/America’s Test Kitchen (10/20)
America's Test Kitchen (10/27)

Rick Steves’ Europe

Travelscope

Canvasing the World With Sean Diediker/Highpointers
with The Bargo Bro (10/27)

Best of The Joy of Painting

Moveable Feast with Relish

PG.T



o 7:30pm Pati’s Mexican Table
Create F"days 8:00pm Somewhere South/Confucious Was a Foodie (10/8)
6:00am Baby Makes 3 9:00pm Best of The Joy of Painting
6:30am Make Your Mark 9:30pm Best of The Joy of Painting
7:00am Best of Sewing with Nancy 10:00pm Richard Bangs' Adventures with Purpose
7:30am Paint This with Jerry Yarnell 11:00pm Baking with Julia
8:00am This Old House 11:30pm George Hirsh Lifestyle
8:30am Ask This Old House 12:00am Ciao Italy
9:00am Crossing South
9:30am America's Test Kitchen C reate Su ndays

10:00am Cycle Around Japan Highlights
10:30am Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:00am Rick Steves’ Europe

11:30am Best of the Joy of Painting
12:00pm Crossing South

12:30pm America’s Test Kitchen

1:00pm Best of Sewing with Nancy
1:30pm Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
2:00pm This Old House

2:30pm Ask This Old House

3:00pm Best of Sewing with Nancy
3:30pm America’s Test Kitchen

4:00pm Crossing South

4:30pm America’s Test Kitchen

5:00pm Cycle Around Japan Highlights
5:30pm Samantha Brown's Places to Love
6:00pm Rick Steves’ Europe

6:30pm Moveable Feast with Relish
7:00pm Simply Ming

7:30pm Cook’s Country

8:00pm America’s Test Kitchen

8:30pm Moveable Feast with Relish
9:00pm-12:00am See CREATE Showcase on page 10

6:00am Classical Stretch: By Essentrics

6:30am Classical Stretch: By Essentrics

7:00am It’s Sew Easy

7:30am  Wyland's Art Studio

8:00am Classical Stretch: By Essentrics

8:30am Classical Stretch: By Essentrics

9:00am The Jazzy Vegetarian

9:30am Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting Board

10:00am Trails to Oishi Tokyo

10:30am Journeys in Japan

11:00am J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

11:30am Family Plot: Gardening in the Mid-South

12:00pm-5:00pm See CREATE Showcase on page 10

5:30pm Simply Ming

6:00pm A Chef's Life

6:30pm Lidia’s Kitchen

7:00pm Roadfood

7:30pm Dishing with Julia Child

8:00pm Somewhere South

9:00pm Lidia's Kitchen/America's Test Kitchen (10/16)
Best of the Joy of Painting (10/30)

9:30pm Lidia's Kitchen/America's Test Kitchen (10/16)
Cooking with Nick Stellino (10/23)/Best of the Joy

of Painting (10/30)
C reate S atu rdays 10:00pm Richard Bangs' Adventures with Purpose
6:00am Classical Stretch: By Essentrics 11:00pm My Greek Table with Diane Kochilas
6:30am Happy Yoga with Sarah Starr 11:30pm Lidia's Kitchen
7:00am Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting 12:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street Television

7:30am Pocket Sketching with Kath Macaulay
8:00am Ask This Old House

8:30am This Old House

9:00am P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home

9:30am Garden Smart

10:00am-3:00pm See CREATE Showcase on page 10
3:00pm This Old House

3:30pm Ask This Old House

4:00pm America’s Test Kitchen

4:30pm Cook’s Country

5:00pm Richard Bangs' Adventures with Purpose
6:00pm Rick Steves’ Europe

6:30pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street Television
7:00pm Sara's Weeknight Meals

PG.12



12AM
4AM
5AM
5:30
6AM
7AM
8AM
9AM
10AM
1AM
12PM
1PM
2PM
3PM
4PM
5PM
6PM
6:30
7PM
8PM
9PM
10PM
1PM

12AM
1AM
2AM
3AM
4AM
5AM
6AM
7AM
8AM
9AM
10AM
1AM
12PM
1PM
2PM
3PM
4PM
5PM
6PM
7PM
8PM
9PM
10PM
TPM

wXXI NEWS | AM 1370 OCTOBER/EARLY NOVEMBER

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

BBC World Service

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

Morning Edition
with Steve Inskeep, David Green, Noel King, Rachel Martin,
and local host Beth Adams

Marketplace Morning Report at 5:51, 6:51, & 8:51

Legislative Gazette

With Good Reason

Capitol Connection

Inside Europe

The Treatment (6:30)The Business

Fresh Air Weekend

New Yorker Radio

Weeken

d Edition

1A with Jenn White

Wait Wait Don’t Tell Me

It’s Been A Minute

It’s Been A Minute

Wait Wait Don’t Tell Me

Connections with Evan Dawson

This American Life

Radiolab

Snap Judgement Travel with Rick Steves
. Radiol Milk Street Radio
Here and Now Science adiolab
Friday TED Radio Hour The Splendid Table
Hidden Brain Living On Earth

All Things Considered with Juana Summers, Ari Shapiro,
and local host Alex Chichton

All Things Considered

Latino USA This American Life
Marketplace
Fresh Air with Terry Gross On The Media Snap Judgement
1A Plus with Jenn White Technation Reveal

Connections with Evan Dawson

Big Picture Science

1370 Forum Specials

The Pulse

On The Media

Capitol Press Room

®
MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY FRIDAY

Undercurrents with Greg McVicar

Weekend Radio

SATURDAY

Beale Street Caravan

Le Show

| DIFFERENT RADIO OCTOBER/EARLY NOVEMBER

SUNDAY

The Latin Alternative

World Café with Raina Douris

Morning Edition
with Steve Inskeep, Noel King, Rachel Martin,
and local host Beth Adams

Undercurrents
with Greg McVicar

Undercurrents
with Greg McVicar

The Midnight Special

Acoustic Café
with Rob Reinhart

Open Tunings with Scott Regan

Folk Alley
with Elena See

World of Gospel
with Wayne Norwood

Best of Open Tunings
with Scott Regan

Music Specials

Connections with Evan Dawson

La Dolce Vita

Global Village with Chris Heim

with John Sebaste

eTown

World Café with Raina Douris

Afropop Worldwide

Mountain Stage

Sound Opinions

with Larry Groce

All Things Considered with Juana Summers, Ari Shapiro,
and local host Alex Chichton

Whole Lotta Shakin’
with Mike Murray

The Midnight Special

In the Fold (M) Road to Joy (T) TBA (W)

Radioland with Yarms (Th) Rejuvenation

American Routes

Acoustic Café
with Rob Reinhart

Live from Furpeace Ranch

The Sundilla Radio Hour

DJ Specialty Shows Blacks

and Blues

The Grateful Dead Hour

All Songs Considerd (9:30) Alt Latino

Stuck in the Psychedelic Era

Passport Approved

with The Hermit

PG.13



WXXI

CICI Ssical |WXXI 91.5FM SYNDICATED CONCERT SERIES OCT./EARLY NOV.

» FOR MORE PROGRAM INFORMATION AND SCHEDULE UPDATES VISIT WXXICLASSICAL.ORG

MONDAYS @ 8PM

ROCHESTER PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA

10/3 Sarah Kirkland Snider: Something for the Dark
Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 5, Emperor Prokofiev:
Symphony No. 5 (Jorge Osorio, p; Andreas Delfs, cond)

10/10 Brahms: Variations on a Theme by Haydn Jessie
Montgomery: Piano Concerto Mendelssohn: Symphony No. 5,
Reformation (Awadagin Pratt, p; Ken-David Masur, cond)

10/17 Mendelssohn: The Fair Melusine Overture Roberto
Sierra: Violin Concerto (world premiere) Schubert: Symphony
No. 8, Unfinished]. Strauss, Jr.: On the Beautiful Blue Danube
(Juliana Athayde, v; Andreas Delfs, cond)

10/24 Music from the Golden Age of Hollywood, featuring the
music of Korngold, Steiner, Waxman and others. (Jeff Tyzik,
cond)

10/31 Weber: Oberon Overture Grieg: Piano Concerto Mahler:
Symphony No. 1, Titan (Simon Trpceski, p; Andreas Delfs, cond)

PITTSBURGH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

11/7 Smetana: Dance of the Comedians from The Bartered Bride,
Polka from The Bartered Bride Adams: The Chairman Dances
Chabrier: Espana Shostakovich: Suite for Variety Orchestra,
No. 1 Saint-Saens: Aquarium, from The Carnival of the Animals
Tchaikovksy: Sugar Plum Fairy, from The Nuicracker Bernstein:
America from West Side Story Gershwin: Rhapsody in Blue (Lang
Lang and Maxim Lando, p; Manfred Honeck, cond)

11/14 Prokofiev: Symphony No. 5 Beethoven: Piano Concerto
No. 2 Janacek: Sinfonietta (Benjamin Grosvenor, p; Manfred
Honeck, cond)

TUESDAYS (@ 8PM

THE CALIFORNIA SYMPHONY

10/4 (9pm) Bernstein: Overture to Candide Beethoven: Piano
Concerto No. 3 Frank: Three Latin-American Dances for
Orchestra Bernstein: Symphonic Dances from West Side Story
(Charlie Albright, p; Donato Cabrera, cond)

10/11 Balch: Artifacts, Violin Concerto Bruckner: Symphony
No. 7 (Robyn Bollinger, v; Donato Cabrera, cond)

10/18 Katherine Balch: like a broken clock Sibelius: Symphony
No. 3 Brahms: Piano Concerto No. 2 (Haochen Zhang, p;
Donato Cabrera, cond)

10/25 DJ Sparr: Dreams of the Old Believers Rachmaninoff:
Rhapsody on a Theme by Paganini Rimsky-Korsakov:
Scheherazade (Ilya Yakushev, p; Donato Cabrera, cond)
11/1Cuong: Next Week's Trees Elgar: Cello Concerto
Tchaikovsky: Symphony No. 5 (Nathan Chan, ¢; Donato

PG.14

Cabrera, cond)

11/8 Walker: Lyric for Strings Vivaldi: Four Seasons
Montgomery: Starburst Schubert/Mahler: Death and the
Maiden (Alexi Kenney, v; Donato Cabrera, cond)

WEDNESDAYS (@ 8PM

LOS ANGELES PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA

10/5 Bartdék: Music for Strings, Percussion, and Celesta
Bjarnason: Feast Sibelius: Symphony No. 7 (Vikingur Olafsson,
p; Esa-Pekka Salonen, cond)

10/12 Thorvaldsdottir: Metacosmos Prokofiev: Piano Concerto
No. 1 Shostakovich: Symphony No. 10 (Sergio Tiempo, p;
Ludovic Morlot, cond)

10/19 Pért: Silhouette Barber: Violin Concerto Dvorak:
Symphony No. 7 (Hilary Hahn, v; Paavo Jarvi, cond)

10/26 Mahler: Symphony No. 7 (David Robertson, cond)

11/2 Garrido-Lecca: Esperanza Cortés-Alvarez: La Serpiente
de Colores Beethoven: Symphony No. 9 (Jeanine De Bique, s;
Taylor Raven, ms; Issachah Savage, t; José Antonio Lopez, bs;
Los Angeles Master Chorale; Grant Gershon, Art Dir; Gustavo
Dudamel, cond)

11/9 Negron: Morivivi Lieberson: Neruda Songs Still:
Symphony No. 1, Afro-American (J'Nai Bridges, ms; Gustavo
Dudamel, cond)

THURSDAYS (@ 8PM

CHICAGO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

10/6 Mendelssohn: Calm Sea and Prosperous Voyage Overture
Rands: DREAM for Orchestra Liszt: Mazeppa, Symphonic Poem
No. 6 Schoenberg: Transfigured Night Shostakovich: Symphony
No. 6 (Matous Michal, v; Simon Michal, v; Weijing Wang, vla;
Danny Lai, vla; Kenneth Olsen, c; Karen Basrak, c; Riccardo
Muti, cond)

10/13 Mascagni: Cavalleria rusticana Verdi: Fuoco di gioia!
from Otello, Gli arredi festivi from Nabucco, Patria oppressa!
from Macbeth, Libera me from Messa da Requiem (Barbara
Frittoli s; Anita Rachvelishvili, ms; Piero Pretti, t; Luca Salsi, bar;
Ronita Miller, ms; Sasha Cooke, ms; Chicago Symphony Chorus,
Duain Wolfe, dir; Riccardo Muti, cond)

10/20 Tippett: Little Music for String Orchestra Beethoven:
Piano Concerto No. 1 Tippet: Praeludium for Brass, Bells, and
Percussion Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 4 Britten: The Young
Person’s Guide to the Orchestra (Paul Lewis, p; Sir Andrew Davis
and Seiji Ozawa, cond)

10/27 Haydn: Symphony No. 71 Mozart: Oboe Concerto
Handel: Organ Concerto No. 4 Bach: Sinfonia to Cantata No. 29,



Wir danken dir, Gott, wir danken dir Mozart: Symphony No. 29,
Horn Concerto No. 3 (William Welter, ob; Paul Jacobs, org; Dale
Clevenger, hn; Jane Glover and Claudio Abbado, cond)

11/3 Hillborg: Eleven Gates Prokofiev: Violin Concerto No.

2 Ysaye: Danse rustique from Sonata No. 5 Stravinsky: The
Firebird Ravel: Introduction and Allegro for Harp, Flute,
Clarinet, and String Quartet (Daniel Lozakovich, v; Edward
Druzinsky, hp; Donald Peck, f; Clark Brody, cl; Klaus M#keld and
Jean Martinon, cond)

11/10 Weber: Overture to Der Freischiitz Beethoven: Symphony
No. 7 Webern: Passacaglia for Orchestra Brahms: Symphony
No. 2 (Bernard Haitink, cond)

FRIDAYS (@ 8PM

SYMPHONYCAST

10/7 Pintscher: Assonanza for violin and chamber orchestra
Rachmaninoff: Symphonic Dances (Leila Josefiwicz, c;
Cincinnati Symphony Orchestra; Matthias Pintscher, cond)
10/14 Dawson: Negro Folk Symphony Shestakovich: Symphony
No. 7, Leningrad (The Orchestra Now; Leon Botstein)

10/21 Walker: Lyric for Strings Prokofiev: Violin Concerto No. 2
Tchaikovsky: Symphony No. 6, Pathetique (Tobias Feldman, v;
Minnesota Orchestra; Nathalie Stutzmann, cond)

10/28 Hildegard Von Bingen: Nunc aperuit nobis Reena
Esmail: Teen Murti Jessie Montgomery: Strum Teresa Carreno:
Serenade for Strings Tchaikovsky: Serenade for Strings Elgar:
Introduction and Allegro (A Far Cry Chamber Orchestra)

11/4 Stravinsky: Chant funebre Lili Boulanger: D’un soir triste
Szymanowski: Violin Concerto No. 1 Scriabin: Symphony

No. 4, The Poem of Ecstasy (Nicola Benedetti, v; Berlin Radio
Philharmonic; Karina Canellakis, cond)

11/11 Smetana: The Moldau Jimmy Lopez Bellido: Pago a la
tierra Sibelius: Symphony No. 2 (Lakes Area Music Festival;
Christian Reif, cond)

SATURDAYS @ 11 AM & 7 PM

GAMEPLAY

10/1 Chorus II On this episode, we'll enjoy original game
soundtracks featuring choirs from all over the world, singing in
languages from English and Latin to ancient Akkadian & more.

10/8 YS The influential YS series of action role-playing games

is known for its music, full of wonderful melodies and thrilling
rock showpieces.

10/15 Jazz IT Videogame music is full of standards: tunes that
have become a part of our culture, and this week we will see how
jazz artists reimagine these tunes.

10/22 Pokemon This week, we'll enjoy the music of the world’s
favorite Pocket Monsters: Pokemon! The original titles are full of
melodies that bring the collectible critters and their world to life.
10/29 Classical Music II Classical music has been used on
videogame soundtracks throughout their history.

SATURDAYS (@ 1PM

WFMT OPERA SERIES

10/1 Lehar: The Merry Widow (in German) (China’s National
Centre for the Performing Arts)

10/8 Hao Weiya: A Village Teacher (in Mandarin) (China’s
National Centre for the Performing Arts)

10/15 Verdi: Il Corsaro (in Italian) (Opera Festival of Chicago)
10/22 Rossini: L'Inganno Felice (in Italian) (Opera Festival of
Chicago)

10/29 Verdi: Aida (in Italian) (LA Opera)

11/5 Joseph Bologne, Chevalier de Saint-Georges: LAmant
anonyme (in French) (Haymarket Opera)

11/12 Gounod: Roméo et Juliette (in French) (China’s National
Centre for the Performing Arts)

SUNDAYS (@ 3PM

THE NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC

10/2 Brahms: Piano Concerto No. 1 Schumann: Symphony
No. 2 (Paul Lewis, p; Christoph von Dohnanyi, cond)

10/9 Sibelius: Finlandia, Pohjola’s Daughter Violin Concerto,
Pelléas et Mélisande, Symphony No. 2 (Zino Francescatti, v;
Zubin Mehta, Leonard Bernstein, Sir Thomas Beecham and
Lorin Maazel, cond)

10/16 Julia Wolfe: Fire in my mouth Shostakovich: Symphony
No. 8 (Women of The Crossing, Donald Nally, dir; The Young
People’s Chorus of New York, Francisco Nunez, dir; Jaap van
Zweden, cond)

10/23 Borodin: Symphony No. 2 Saint-Saens: Cello Concerto
No. 1 Kodaly: Dances of Galanta Dvorak: Symphony No. 7
(Leonard Rose, ¢; Dimitri Mitropoulos and Lorin Maazel, cond)
10/30 Mendelssohn: Overture and Scherzo from A Midsummer
Night's Dream Ives: Central Park in the Dark Schoenberg:
Verkldrte Nacht Julia Adolphe: Dark Sand, Sifting Light
Stravinsky: Le Chant du rossignol Berlioz: Clair de lune from Les
Nuits d’été Mahler: Night Music from Symphony No. 7 Lyadov:
The Enchanted Lake (Joyce DiDonato, ms; Alan Gilbert, Jaap van
Zweden, Pierre Boulez, Leonard Bernstein, George Szell and
Lorin Maazel, cond)

11/6 Thomson: The Seine at Night Milhaud: Les Choéphores
Mabhler: Symphony No. 4 (Vera Zorina, nar; Irene Jordan, s;
McHenry Boatwright, bs; Virginia Babikian, s; Irmgard Seefried,
ms; Schola Cantorum, Hugh Ross, dir; Leonard Bernstein and
Georg Solti, cond)

11/13 Milhaud: Suite francaise Stravinsky: Firebird Suite
Hindemith: When Lilacs Last in the Dooryard Bloom'd Rodgers:
The Carousel Waltz from Carousel (Louise Parker, a; George
London, bs; Schola Cantorum; Darius Milhaud, Igor Stravinsky,
Paul Hindemith and Richard Rodgers, cond)
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c|‘c”|’§’§icq| | WXXI FM91.5 OCTOBER/EARLY NOVEMBER

MONDAY | TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
6AM . .
Classical 24 QIassmaI Music
7AM . . with John Andres
Classical Music
with Brenda Trembla . .
8AM Y Performance Today Weekend With Heart and Voice
9AM with Fred Child with Peter Dubois
10AM Performance Today The Score with Edmund Stone
1AM with Fred Child GamePlay with Keith Brown Sunday Baroque
Y with Suzanne Bona
12PM Classical Music w/Marianne Carberry
Classical Music
1PM with Julia Figueras Classical Music
2PM Live from Hochstein (Wed., starting 10/12) WFMT Summer Opera with Joshua Bassette
3PM The New York
4PM i ) Philharmonic Orchestra
_ Classical Music ) Classical Music w/Marianne Carberry
5PM with Mona Seghatoleslami From the Top
6PM The Score with Edmund Stone Classical Guitar Alive
7PM Exploring Music with Bill McGlaughlin GamePlay with Keith Brown With Heart & Voice
8PM Syndicated Orchestra Series Feminine Fusion with Diane Jones Pipedreams
9PM (see previous page) with Michael Barone
Echoes with John DilLiberto - -
10PM The Spanish Hour (Monday) Concierto (Tuesday) Hearts of Space with Stephen Hill
11PM Tango with Cally (Wednesday) Fiesta! (Thursday) Echoes (Friday)
Classical 24 Classical 24
MID+ Classical 24

WHRI ClasSical CRIeDraLGRS The Spanish Hour | Mondays at 10 pm on WXXI Classical

Host Candice Agree presents recorded performances featuring Iberian and

Hisna"ic Her'“;age wicn Latin American composers, conductors and performers.
snecial pl\ugpammi"gl Concierto | Tuesdays at 10 pm on WXXI Classical

This weekly series program features classical music by Latin American and
Spanish composers and musicians.

Tango with Cally | Wednesdays at 10 pm on WXXI Classical

Hosted by Saint Louis Symphony musician Cally Banham, she shares tango
recordings from the late 1920s to today, along with stories about the history
and culture of Tango music and dance.

Fiesta! | Thursdays at 10 pm on WXXI Classical
Elbio Barilari is your guide for this trip through the hidden treasures of
Latino concert music from the 16th to the 21st centuries.

HOW TO CONTACT US

Member & Audience Services .. .... 585-258-0200 Corporate Sponsorship .. ... 585-258-0282
Service Interruptions .... 585-258-0331 Newsroom .. 585-263-9994
Audience Response Line .... 585-258-0360 WRUR Studio ... 888-639-5613
Reachout Radio 585-258-0333 Connections, call in ... 844-295-8255
Volunteer Services 585-258-0249 WXXI Online

PG.16



A few simple
steps today will
give you peace of
mind tomorrow.

By preparing an estate plan, you're safeguarding more than
just matters of finances and inheritance, you're also guiding
future health decisions, providing for loved ones, and creating
your legacy. Did you know that you can include WXXI in

your estate plans? To learn more on ways your philanthropy
can impact public media and our community, or the best

way for you to benefit through a planned gift to WXXI, visit
wxxilegacy.org.

Check out our Free

Wills Guide at
l.UXXI Wl><§<ilglg§§y.org

WXXI

NEWS I

WXXINEews.org




A Little
Theatre

with lots
to offer!

The historic Little Theatre offers the best

independent and foreign films in the
Rochester region. The home to every major
local film festival, The Little’s theatres also offer
specialty series and post-film discussions.

The Little Cafe is the place to meet for a

drink and a bite before and after a film.
With local beer, wine and varied menu choices,
The Little Cafe also has free live evening music.

The Little is a favorite place for music in

the East End. Along with free live music in
the Café, the theatre is home to The Little Concert
Series with select concerts throughout the year.

ﬁ The Little experience includes the Little
Art Gallery - month-long showcases of
creativity by accomplished local artists.

240 EAST AVE, ROCHESTER | ThelLittle.org




you can! WXXI Passport
favorite PBS and WXXI con

ver you want it.

' ortﬁWXXl.t?rg/paS'sport WXXI

€ Passport
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Black political and cultural movements, from
Black Power to Black Twitter, provide a safe

PREMIERES
4@9PM w

space for a community driven by class, sexuality
and generational divisions to debate, organize

and celebrate. This new four-part series by
at the heart of the African American experience.

renowned scholar Dr. Henry Louis Gates, Jr.
highlights the vibrant cultural and social spaces

Despite the gains of legal desegregation,
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